
County of Alameda

Safety Coordinator Contact List

Safety Coordinator Agency/Department ` Phone  Ext Phone # Address City State Zip Fax # QIC

Reggie Richardson ACERA rrichardson@acera.org 510-628-3061 475 14th St., Suite 1000 Oakland CA 94612 510-287-5412 22901

Rhonda Perez Assessor's Office rhonda.perez@acgov.org 23761 510.272-3761 1221 Oak Street, Rm. 145 Oakland CA 94612 510-272-3803 20116

Melissa Wilk Auditor's Agency melissa.wilk@acgov.org 26520 510-272-6520 1221 Oak Street Oakland CA 94612 510-272-9415 20109

Laura Sanders Behavioral Health Care Services Laura.Sanders@acgov.org 38154 510-567-8154 2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 Oakland CA 94616 510-567-8155 22711

Esther Conception Board of Supervisors esther.concepcion@acgov.org25389 (510) 268-5379 1221 Oak Street Suite, 5th Floor Oakland CA 94612 (510) 272-3784 20102

Juanita Dixon Clerk of the Board juanita.dixon@acgov.org 26354 510-272-6354 1221 Oak Street, Suite 536 Oakland CA 94612 510-208-9660 20101

Frank Chan Community Development Agency frank.chan@acgov.org 56506 510-670-6506 224 W. Winton Ave., Rm. 110 Hayward CA 94544 510-670-6639 50703

Delta Harris County Administrator delta.harris@acgov.org 26438 510-272-6438 1221 Oak Street, 5th Floor Oakland CA 94612 510-272-3784 20202

Ellen Duenas County Counsel ellen.duenas@acgov.org 26728 510-272-6700 1221 Oak Street, Suite 463 Oakland CA 94612 510-272-5020 20104

Linda Hearn County Fair 925-426-7656 4501 Pleasanton Ave. Pleasanton CA 94566 80901

Vicki Hunter County Fair 925-426-7692 4501 Pleasanton Ave. Pleasanton CA 94566 80901

Dave Houts DCSS - Dept of Child Support Svcs. dave.houts@acgov.org 49028 925-468-9028 5669 Giraltar Drive Pleasanton CA 94588 925-468-9008 80801

Lt. Bob Conner District Attorney bob.conner@acgov.org 26317 510-272-6317 1225 Fallon Street, Rm. 1900 Oakland CA 94612 510-208-4801 20705

Sharon Rhodes Environmental Health sharon.rhodes@acgov.org 38098 510-567-8098 2000 Embarcadero, Suite 400 Oakland CA 94606 510-639-1290 22711

Dan Benfield Fire District dan.benfield@acgov.org 53329 510-618-3329 1426 164th Street San Leandro CA 94578 510-618.3445 41401

Caroline Judy General Services Agency caroline.judy@acgov.org 29702 510-208-9702 1401 Lakeside Dr. 10th Floor Oakland CA 94612 510-208-9711 26021

Kristin Boer HCSA KBoer@acgov.org 54266 (510) 481-4266 500 Davis Street, Suite 120 San Leandro CA 94577 (510) 481-3799 42601

Sharon Rhodes HCSA Administration sharon.rhodes@acgov.org 38150 510-567-8150 2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 Oakland CA 94616 510-639-1290 22711

Liliybell Nakamura Human Resources lilybell.nakamura@acgov.org 29853 510-272-9853 1405 Lakeside Drive Oakland CA 94612 510-272-6424 26012

Laura Melendrez ITD laura.melendrez@acgov.org 53702 510-481-3702 1106 Madison St., 3rd Floor, #336 Oakland CA 94607 510-272-3608 20207

Dennis Jordan Lead Poisoning Prevention Dept. dennis.jordan@acgov.org 36852 510-567-6852  Oakland CA 22701

Darshan Chattha Library dchattha@aclibrary.org 51509 510.745.1509 2450 Stevenson Blvd. Fremont CA 94538 510-793-2987 70601

Shereen Khan Probation Department skhan@acgov.org 53690 510.667.3690 2300 Fairmont Drive San Leandro CA 94578 510.667.7482 40808

Jean Duenas Public Defender jean.duenas@acgov.org 26606 510-272-6655 1225 Fallon St., Rm. 104M Oakland CA 94612 510-271-5150 20709

Alexandria Bell Public Health Agency alexandria.bell@acgov.org 28030 510-267-8030 1000 Broadway, Suite 500 Oakland CA 94607 510-267-8025 21923

Rick Ruiz Public Works Agency rickr@acpwa.org 56551 510-670-6551 951 Turner Ct, Room 103 Hayward CA 94545 510-670-5269 51501

John Serrano Registrar of Voters john.serrano@acgov.org 26983 510-272-6983 1225 Fallon Street, Rm G1 Oakland CA 94612 510-272-6982 20719

Ulis G. Redic Risk Mangement Unit ulis.redic@acgov.org 25183 510-271-5183 125 - 12th Street, Suite #300 Oakland CA 94607 510-272-6815 28505

Jeannie Yee Sheriff's Office jyee@acgov.org 23388 510-891-3388 1401 Lakeside Drive, 12th Floor Oakland CA 94612 510-208-3982 26008

Aaron Coleman Social Services Agency acoleman@acgov.org 20706 2000 San Pablo Ave. Oakland CA 94612 510-645-9318 20203

Juan Matta Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office juan.matta@acgov.org 26814 510-272-6814 1221 Oak Street, Rm. 131 Oakland CA 94612 510-272-5377 20114

Dan Moy Zone 7 dmoy@zone7water.com 925-454-5043 8750 Patterson Pass Rd. Livermore CA 94550 925-373-2451 90201
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